

Public Works Engineering Division 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way Madison, WI 53713 + 608/266-4018

The firms listed below submitted a bid for the County's consideration. All bids are subject to review by the respective County officials. A bid summary will be posted on "www.countyofdane.com/pwbids" after this review is done. This bid summary may be updated after a contract has been awarded.

322030		Awarded to:	ТВО	
			IRD	
Name of Project: A.E.C Fire Protection Upgrades		Comments:		
ct Manager: Eric Urttes, A.I.A.		Date of Award: DATE		-
	Automatuc Fire Systems,			
CONTRACTOR NAME:	Inc.	1901 inc.	Hooper Corporation	
CITY, STATE:	Machesney Park, IL	Madison, WI	DeForest, WI	
ONTRACTOR (Yes / No):	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Base Bid:	\$175,853.00	\$210,000.00	\$173,253.00	
Addendum(s) (Yes / No)	Y	Y	Y	
		Ŷ	Ŷ	
		Y	Y	
		Ŷ	Ŷ	
			· ·	
FLPC (Yes / No)	Y	Y	Ŷ	
	· ·		· ·	
	Eric Urttes, A.I.A. CONTRACTOR NAME: CITY, STATE: DNTRACTOR (Yes / No): Base Bid: Addendum(s) (Yes / No) ates in Range (Yes / No) Form Signed (Yes / No) Bid Bond (Yes / No)	August 16 / 2022 A.E.C Fire Protection Upgrades Eric Urttes, A.I.A. Automatuc Fire Systems, Inc. CITY, STATE: Machesney Park, IL ONTRACTOR (Yes / No): Yes Base Bid: \$175,853.00 Base Bid: \$175,853.00 Addendum(s) (Yes / No) Y Stes in Range (Yes / No) Y Form Signed (Yes / No) Y	August 16 / 2022 Contract No: A.E.C Fire Protection Upgrades Comments: Eric Urttes, A.I.A. Date of Award: Automatuc Fire Systems, 1901 inc. CONTRACTOR NAME: Inc. 1901 inc. Inc. 1901 inc. 1901 inc. CITY, STATE: Machesney Park, IL Madison, WI DNTRACTOR (Yes / No): Yes Yes Base Bid: \$175,853.00 \$210,000.00 Base Bid: \$175,853.00 \$210,000.00 Image: Image: Image: Image: Image: Image:	August 16 / 2022 Contract No: TBD A.E.C Fire Protection Upgrades Comments: Eric Urttes, A.I.A. Date of Award: DATE Automatuc Fire Systems, Inc. 1901 inc. Hooper Corporation CITY, STATE: Machesney Park, IL Madison, WI DeForest, WI DNTRACTOR (Yes / No): Yes Yes Yes Base Bid: \$175,853.00 \$210,000.00 \$173,253.00 Image: Comment in the image in the imag

Public Works Engineering Division

BID SUMMARY PAGE 2

The firms listed below submitted a bid for the County's consideration. All bids are subject to review by the respective County officials. A bid summary will be posted on "www.countyofdane.com/pwbids" after this review is done. This bid summary may be updated after a contract has been awarded.

Bid No.:	322030		Awarded to:	TBD	
Due Date:	August 16 / 2022		Contract No:		
Name of Project:			Comments:		
Project Manager:	Eric Urttes, A.I.A.		Date of Award:	DATE	
	CONTRACTOR NAME:				
	CITY, STATE:				
BEST VALUE CO	ONTRACTOR (Yes / No):				
	Base Bid:				
		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			÷0.00		
	Addendum(s) (Yes / No)				
	ates in Range (Yes / No)				
Бій	Form Signed (Yes / No) Bid Bond (Yes / No)				
	Biu Boliu (Tes / NO)				
<u> </u>	FLPC (Yes / No)				